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UNSTARRED QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS.

OVERTIME ALLOWANCES To CLERKS OF THE G. P. O.

196. Mr. K. 0. Neogy: (a) Will Government be pleased to state whether under Government sanction overtime allowance used to be paid to ;
-clerks of the Caleutta G. P. O. for the disposal of inward foreign parcel ‘
mail articles on -account of there being no permanent staff for the work?

(b) Is it not a fact that the payment of overtime allowance has been suspended and the work i being managed by ausiliary hands drafted from different departments? , J
(c) In view of the possibility of drawing from other departments clerks -
to do auxiliary work in the Foreign Post Department twice in o week. are not the departments from which clerks are so drafted for auxiliary work actually overstaffed? If so, do Government propose ‘to abolish - the superfluous appointments? If not, will the drafting of auxiliary- hands ‘be

stopped ?

. Mr. @. R. Clarke: () The inward foreign parcel mails formerly m_:rivgd ' in Caleutta in the cvening and, in order to prevent delay in their delivery, overtime work had to be resorted to and paid for; but there was also a per: «
manent staff sanctioned for the Foreign Parcel Department. ._
(b) Yes; but there is also a pennaixent staff sanctioned for the Foreign

Parcel Department. S
(¢) The inward foreign parcel rwils now arrive in Caleutta usually-in “the morning on o week day. Under the arrangements now 1in force, no
-clerk belonging to another Department of the Ge;mral Post;l?t‘ﬁcenlés :.lea%rmlzl;
ed to w. in t wien Parcel Department for more than one Cay U work in the Foreigy ago pwere discontinued, no reduction m-

each month and, if the arrangements i
e De ‘s from which the auxiliaries are drawn would bé

the staff of the Dcepartments fr n re dr uld be Possible. As the aI:-raugementZ; do not cause any dislocation of work 1;1& the -
-other Departments nor any hardship to the clerks who are em;;loy ; o:; _
auxilinries in the Foreign Parccl Department, Gfovemmcnt dl:) 8O rxl::lzgent ‘%o discontinuc the practice. It maoy be mentioned that the pe staff of that Department has recently been strengthened.
WORK IN¥ CONNECTION WITH THE INWARD Fonxrixbl’anlcnnsezh;,. nte
: ill the Government be pleased
197. Mr. K. 0. Neogy: (e) Will the Government b Plerees posed of
y auxiliary hands requisitioned from other departments or by permanent staff attached to the Foreign Parcel.ll)lel.)art:;:n:?‘ . el i Bombay in connection with mw: oreign parcels in
is d(c?gelli tl:;.e ‘;!?rﬂ{m;gnb staff attached to the Foreign Parcel Department,
o to adopt the same system in Caloutta?

: In the Bombay General Post Office the inward
Wr. 6. B. Clatke (tgisposed of by the permanent staff of the Foreign ./

forei : " :
;x?cl:g? ]gg;(:i'lttgta?ts a{;gisted by extra clerks on overtime allowances.
(b) As stated in reply to the Honourable Member's question No. 188, ropose to make any change with regard to the nrrange-

Ments in force in the Calcutta General Post Office.

OrpeRLY PEONS For INspEcTORS OF PosT OFFICES.

198, Mr. K. 0. Neogy: Will Government be pleased to state wher ed for Inspectors of Past Offices and when ond.
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- Mr. @. R. Olatke: Orderly peons for JIngpectors of. Post Offices were sanctioned from' various dates up to .1908. They were withdrawn during 1928-24 as’'a measure of retrenchment, :

BEcovERY oF MuNICIPAL AND Halkluri Taxes vroy Postar AND TELEGRAPE.

C STAFF ocecuPYING GOVERNMENT QUARTERS.

'199. Mr. K. C. Neogy: (a) Will Government be pleased to state whether postmasters are not required to live in the Post Office quarters in the interest, of the Depariment? Is municipal and hallhuri tax recovered from them?

. () Will Government be pleased to state if municipal and halkhuri tax is recovered from telegraphists living in quarters Provided for them ?
Mr @. B. Olarke: (a) The answer to the nrst
in the affirmative and to the second p
Y

part of the question is:
art in the negative,

" Torar MONTHLY EXPENDITURE AND STAFF o CERTAIN PoST OFFICES I¥ .
Cavcurra.

Y expenditure of the old Simla and Beadon Street
T. 8. Os. in Caleuttq and what is the totq]
.? : ’

monthly expenditure of thenew Beadon Street T. §. 0

(6) Will Government . be pleased to state the amounts of house renb paid for the old Simla and Beadon Street Post Offices and the new Beadon:
SBtrest Post Office? v : .

(¢) What is the amount of house rent paid for the Barabazar P, 0.?

. (d) What is the number of (a) the clerical staf and (b) the postmen’s:
staff (1) of Barabazar ang (2) of new Beadon Street T. S. Os.? Are not the rates of:house rent of the Barabazar locality higher than that of Beadon Street? If so, why is the house rent of the new Beadon Street P. 0. so much:
in excess of that of the Barabazar P. 0.9 :

(¢) Has not the amalgamation of th
increased the delivery area of the Beado

e Simla and Beadon Styreet P. O.
extent, and is not the de
tion?

: 0 Street Post Office to a very great
livery of postal articles delayed by the amalgama--

Mr. @. R. Clarke:

| R
(@) Bimla T. §, 9. "

-+ 4,958 a month.--
Beado_n Square T, §, 0. < 5,049
(This was the correct name), ' )
_ Beadon Street T, 8. 0. . 10,984
(b) Simla ,150 .,
Beadon Square . 225 .,
Beadon Street 1500
(c) Rs. 490 o month. ~ o ,
(@)
- ) A v . Cler;?al -
Bara Bazar . o . R .o
Beadon Street s

